

## SHREE GANESH REMEDIES LIMITED

Mfg. Pharmaceutical Intermediates & Fine Chemicals

Date: February 12, 2020

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.
Scrip Code: 540737

Dear Sir(s)/Ma'am,

Sub: Development of New Product (Know How) and Receipt of Trial Export Order

Ref: Intimation Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With Reference to the subject mentioned above, we are pleased to announce that with the earnest efforts in Laboratory by doing all the Research & Development our Company "Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited" has achieved success in developing a new aromatic fine chemical product and had also received a trial export order from it's International Client. The Company is expecting more export orders in coming financial year.

We hereby inform you the following information for the Trial Order received by our Company:-

Sr.	Particulars	Information
<b>No</b> 1	Significant terms and conditions of order	Order Received for: Aromatic fine chemical Order Received from: International Client Quantity of Order: 10 Tonnes Amount of Order: USD 2,20,000 Completion Time: March 15, 2020; FOB - Mumbai Payment Terms: 60 days from the date of
2	Whether Order have been awarded by Domestic/	dispatch. International Entity
3	International entity  Nature of order	Trial Sales Order for aromatic fine chemical, a new product developed by the Company.



Reg. Office:

Plot No. 6011-12, GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar - 393 002, Gujarat (INDIA) Ph.: +91 2646-227777, 7574976076 CIN No.: L2423GJ1995PTC025661

CIN No.: L2423GJ1995PTC025661 GSTIN: 24ABACS1471R1Z0 A UNIT OF GANESH GROUP OF INDUSTRIES







www.ganeshremedies.com



4	Whether the promoter/	No
	promoter group / group	
	companies have any interest	
	in the entity that awarded the	
	order. If yes, nature of	
	interest and details thereof	
5	Whether the order would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length	No, the order is not received from the related party.

This is for your information and records.

For, SHREE GANESH REMEDIES LIMITED

Chandulal Manubhai Kothia

Managing Director **DIN:** 00652806

Date: February 12, 2020

Place: Ankleshwar